
 
 

Please know that need-based and short-term financial assistance is available to assist  
Ryan White Program-eligible individuals. 

All financial assistance is made through confidential payments made on behalf of the 
client and that protect personal health information. 

Expenses other than rent can be covered as well (please see the list below). 
Individuals can apply for a maximum total of $5,000 over a 12-month period. 

 

 
 
 

Funds provided by the Health Services and Resources Administration, Ending the HIV Epidemic, Department of Public Health, Division of HIV and STD Programs 

How to Apply: 
Please contact your DHSP-supported Medical Care Coordination Team for assistance 

(MCC Teams are part of the HIV Medical Specialty Provider network, contacts on back). 
-OR- 

Please contact the contracted EFA Program partner agencies if you are not part of MCC: 
Housing for Health 

Ana Rios: (323) 274-3791 or anrios@dhs.lacounty.gov 
 

Alliance for Housing and Healing 
Yesenia Akers: (323)246-2142 or yakers@alliancehh.org  
Angie Rubio: (323) 394-0115 or arubio@alliancehh.org 

 
o 
o 
o 

Los Angeles County Resident 
HIV-positive 
Current income ≤ 500% FPL 
Not currently receiving any other form of emergency financial assistance 

 Housing assistance 
 
 

Move-in assistance (including security deposit and first month’s rent) 
Short-term rental assistance (including assistance with late rental payments) 

Utilities (including electricity, water and gas, Wi-Fi, cell phone) 
Food and Transportation 

mailto:anrios@dhs.lacounty.gov
mailto:yakers@alliancehh.org
mailto:yakers@alliancehh.org
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EMERGENCY FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE 
Medical Care Coordination (MCC) Team Contact Information 

Agency Supervisor/ Coordinator Contact Information Coordinator's Email 
AIDS Healthcare Foundation Jennifer Gjurashaj (323) 860-5316 Jennifer.Gjurashaj@ahf.org 

Amy Croft (323) 793-5275 amy.croft@ahf.org 

APLA Health & Wellness Center Melinda Serrano (323) 329-9925 mserrano@apla.org 

 
AltaMed Health Services 

Sarah Campbell (323) 869-4319 scampbell@altamed.org 

Franciso Valdez (323) 869-5414 fvaldes@altamed.org 

Children's Hospital Los Angeles Miguel Martinez (323) 361-3908 mimartinez@chla.usc.edu 

City of Long Beach Department of Health and 
Human Services 

Marina Ohlson-Smorick (562) 570-4329 Marina.Ohlson-Smorick@longbeach.gov 

East Valley Community Health Center Debbie Lara Rivera, LCSW (909) 620-8088 ext. 3202 dlara@evchc.org 

El Proyecto del Barrio, Inc. Leopoldo Cabral (818) 930-7181 lcabral@elproyecto.us 

 
JWCH Institute, Inc. 

Michael Johnson (626) 744-6140 mjohnson@jwch.org 

Sandra Valdivia (323) 423-32315 svaldivia@jwchinstitute.org 

 
Los Angeles LGBT Center Louis Guitron  (323) 993-7517 

(323) 993-7447 
lguitron@lalgbtcenter.org 
keberly@lalgbtcenter.org 

Kyle Eberly 

St. Mary's Medical Center Randy Hope (562) 624-4934 randy.hope@dignityhealth.org 

 
Tarzana Treatment Center 

Raquel Cataldo  
(661) 729-9000 ext. 4320 
(818) 654-3885 

Rcataldo@tarzanatc.org 

Gina Larco (818) 342-5897 ext. 2203 glarco@tarzanatc.org 

Venice Family Clinic Julie Garcia (310) 664-7613 juliegarcia@mednet.ucla.edu 

Watts Healthcare Corp.  
Rosalynd Williams (323) 564-4331 ext. 3321 rosalynd.williams@wattshealth.org 

LA County-Harbor UCLA Claudia Murray (424) 306-4347 cmurray@dhs.lacounty.gov 

LA County-High Desert – Hope Clinic Paul Paras  (661) 471-4393 
(661) 471-4212 

pparas@dhs.lacounty.gov 
tmoore@dhs.lacounty.gov Timothy Moore 

LA County-HHH – Main Street Clinic Marvin Nevins (323) 897-6364 mnevens@dhs.lacounty.gov 

LA County Long Beach Comprehensive 
Health Center Patricia Serna (562) 753-2455 pserna@dhs.lacounty.gov 

LA County-MLK – OASIS Clinic Collins Nwadiogbu 
Christopher Arevalo 

(424) 338-1005 
(424) 338-2945 

cnwadiogbu@dhs.lcounty.gov 
carevalo@dhs.lacounty.gov 

LA County-Olive View Jessica Kuo (424) 306-6337 jkuo@dhs.lacounty.gov 

LA County+USC Healthcare Network Gregory Keeler (323) 409-8324 gkeeler@dhs.lacounty.gov 

Men's Health Foundation Rob Lester (310) 550-1010 x3466 Rob.Lester@menshealth.foundation 

Northeast Valley Jose Paredes  (818) 988-6335  ext. 50702 
(818) 998-6335  ext 50701 

JoseParedes@nevhc.org 
NickRocca@nevhc.org Nick Rocca 

Saban Community Clinic Chassity Griffin (323) 330-1654 cgriffin@sabancommunityclinic.org 

St. John's Well Child and Family Center Victor Martinez (323) 541-1600 ext 1079 vimartinez@wellchild.org 

T.H.E. Clinic, Inc. Tracy Horn (323) 730-1920 ext. 3225 thorn@tohelpeveryone.org 

University of California, Los Angeles Jeannie Acdan (310) 843-2014 JAcdan@mednet.ucla.edu 
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